
2022/2023 OPSEU Local 101 Stewards/Committees


(All Committees are listed on the website; www.opseu101org/committees/)


Name Union 
Position

Location Site Email

Hotel Dieu Grace Healthcare
Mary-Lou Anderson  HDGH Pharmacy-Basement HDGH manderson@hdgh.org

Jessica Austin HDGH -CPGDD HDGH Jessica.Austin@hdgh.org

Mary Ann Bender  Outpatient Allied Health HDGH MaryAnn.Bender@hdgh.org

Brandon Brown Pharmacy HDGH Brandon.Brown@hdgh.org

Brendan Docherty  Glengarda HDGH Brendan.Docherty@hdgh.org

Todd Dutot Mental Health and Addictions HDGH Todd.Dutot@hdgh.org

Jessica Fontaine RCC HDGH Jessica.Fontaine@hdgh.org

Sarah Myer 3rd VP TSC/CRISIS HDGH Sarah.Myer@hdgh.org

Meghan Scanlan  RCC HDGH Meghan.Scanlan@hdgh.org

Ema Sisic Youth Justice Services HDGH Ema.Sisic@hdgh.org

Crystal Schryer  RCC HDGH Crystal.Schryer@hdgh.org

Windsor Regional Hospital - Met Campus
Jennifer Burton Liang Communicatio

n Officer
Child Life, Paediatrics WRH-MET Jennifer.BurtonLiang@wrh.on.ca

Chris Desimone  MRI WRH-MET Chris.Desimone@wrh.on.ca

Patricia McCann  MET-EKG WRH-MET Patricia.McCann@wrh.on.ca

Lauren Merrit 2nd VP Lab- Histology WRH-MET Lauren.Merritt@wrh.on.ca

Nichole Strong  Respiratory Therapy Dept WRH-MET Nichole.Strong@wrh.on.ca

Windsor Regional Hospital - Ouellette Campus
Richard Baillargeon Secretary Lab-Convent Bldg-3rd Floor WRH-OUE Richard.Baillargeon@wrh.on.ca

Katie Deschamps  1st VP DI WRH-OUE Katie.Deschamps@wrh.on.ca

Leigh- Anne Erwin  Respiratory Therapy Dept WRH-OUE Leigh-Anne.Erwin@wrh.on.ca

Anna Fleming Treasurer Ultra Sound WRH-OUE Anna.Fleming@wrh.on.ca

Susan Hamelin President Pharmacy WRH-OUE Susan.BohnertHamelin@wrh.on.ca

Brenda Hunt Lab- Microbiology WRH-OUE brenda.rymar@gmail.com

Ezzat Nazzali Physiotherapy WRH-OUE Ezzat.Nazzali@wrh.on.ca

Lauren Tienhaara DI WRH-OUE Lauren.Tienhaara@wrh.on.ca

Health And Safety Committee
Mary-Lou Anderson  HDGH Pharmacy-Basement HDGH manderson@hdgh.org

Sarah Myer  TSC/CRISIS TSC/CRISIS Sarah.Myer@hdgh.org
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Ema Sisic Youth Justice Services HDGH Ema.Sisic@hdgh.org

Chris Desimone  MRI WRH-MET Chris.Desimone@wrh.on.ca

Teresa St. Denis Pharmacy WRH-MET Teresa.St.Denis@wrh.on.ca

Ashley Corra Pharmacy WRH-OUE Ashley.Corra@wrh.on.ca

Donations Committee Scholarship Committee

Janay Warren Lise Nadeau Byrne Anne McLachlan Joanne Pignanelli Lise Nadeau-Byrne

Trustees Kulwinder Flora Teresa St. Denis
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